1.  Name of the 

Borrower  

M/s Dayaldas Arjundas 

2.  Outstanding 

Amount as per 

Demand Notice 

Rs 10,07,35,990/- (Rupees Ten Crore Seven Lakh Thirty Five Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninety Only) being the amount due as April 15, 2023 

along with penal interest thereon till the date of payment and 

incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc. 

3.  Description of the “Secured Asset” offered for sale (herein after referred as the 

“Scheduled Property” or the “said Property” or the “Secured Asset”) along with Reserve

[...]

Bhopal (M.P.)  

b) Northern Part of 

commercial property on, 

Ground Floor at Part of Plot 

No 56 & 57 area 200 sqft 

(18.58 sqmt) & common 

Passage 175 sqft (16.26 

sqmt Hanumanganj, Galla 

Bazar, Ward No -18 (New 

20) Tehsil Huzur, Bhopal 

(M.P.) 

Rs 1,26,00,000/- 

(Rupees One 

Crore and 

Twenty-Six Lakh 

Only) 

Rs 12,60,000/- 

(Rupees 

Twelve Lakh 

and Sixty 

Thousand 

Only) 

26-11-2024 

2 Commercial property located 

at Part of House No 56-57, 

Basement area 913 sqft , 

Hanumanganj, Galla Bazar, 

Ward No -18 (New 20) Tehsil 

Huzur, Bhopal (M.P.)   

Rs 48,00,000/- 

(Rupees Forty-

Eight Lakh Only) 

Rs 4,80,000/- 

(Rupees Four 

Lakh and 

Eighty 

Thousand Only 

26-11-2024 

3 Commercial Plot No. GBF -202 

situated at NAVEEN MANDI 

PRAGAND KAROND, Ward no- 

78, Nearby Madan Maharaj 

Rs 38,00,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty-

Eight Lakh Only) 

Rs 3,80,000/- 

(Rupees Three 

Lakh Eighty 

Thousand) 

26-11-2024 

college , Area 92.93 sqmt or 

1000 sqft, Tehsil Huzur, Bhopal 

(M.P.)  

4 Residential Flat No. F-1, First 

Floor, Plot No- 63, Part of Survey 

No 31/1, “SRIRAM ARCADE” 

situated at south extension 

colony, Area 561 Sq.ft(Buildup 

Area), Village Gehunkheda 

Tehsil Huzur, Bhopal (M.P.) 

Rs 16,00,000/- 

(Rupees Sixteen 

Lakh Only) 

Rs 1,60,000/- 

(Rupees One 

lakh Sixty 

Thousand) 

10-02-2025 

4.  Notice for Sale 

Publication Details 

29.12.2025 

5.  Submission of the 

EMD & online bids 

should be done 

latest by 

Demand Draft/Pay Order in the favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at 

Mumbai, to be submitted on or before 22.12.2025 by 5.00 p.m at the